
AUGUST 

 

Sunday 7th August; Trinity 11 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 14th August; Trinity 12 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 

 

Sunday, 21st August; Trinity 13 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 28th August; Trinity 14 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - "All Age" Service 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 

 

Sunday, 4th September; Trinity 15 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 11th September; Trinity 16 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 

 

Sunday, 18th September; Trinity 17 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

5.30 p.m. St Mary's -  KFC “Taize” Service 

 

Sunday, 25th September; Trinity 18 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

 

 

OCTOBER 
 

Sunday, 2nd October; Trinity 19 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

11.00 a.m. St. Martin's - “Cafe style” Service with  

  Harvest lunch 
 

Sunday, 9th October; Trinity 20 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary's – Evensong 
 
Sunday 16th October Trinity 21 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – All Age 

 

Sunday, 23rd October; Trinity 22/Bible Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 
 
Sunday 30th October 4 before Advent BST ends 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

5.30pm Trinity KFC One world week service 
 

NOVEMBER 

Sunday, 6th November; 2 before Advent 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 13th November;  

Remembrance/2 Before Advent 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Informal Communion 

12.30 p.m. Remembrance Service @ Memorial 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 

 

Sunday, 20th November; Christ the King 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday, 27th November; Advent Sunday 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion  

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - "Cafe" Service 

5.30 p.m.  KFC Advent Service 

DECEMBER 

 

Sunday, 4th December; Advent 2 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

3 p.m. Herts. Caravan Club Carol Service? 

 

Saturday 10th December  

4 p.m. Christmas Tree Memorial Stars Service 

 

Sunday, 11th December; Advent 3 

8.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Children’s Nativity 

4.00 p.m. St. Mary's - Evensong 

 

Sunday, 18th December; Advent 4 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

6.00 p.m. St. Mary’s - Carol service 

 

Saturday, 24th December; Christmas Eve 

4 p.m. St. Martin’s Crib Service + Christingle 

11.30 p.m. St. Martin's - Holy Communion 

 

Sunday 25th December; Christmas Day 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Holy Communion 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's - Family Communion 

 

Sunday, 1st January 2017 

8.00 a.m. St. Mary's - Matins 

10.00 a.m. St. Martin's – Morning Prayer 

 

 

 

 

10 a.m. Thursdays weekly 

at St. Martin’s 

Holy Communion 
 


